




























































































































































































































5 1-22-10-92 

BILL or HAlERlAL• 100256485 

A 
ITEM PART Nut4BER gn DESCRJPTIDN 
JOO 100128583 1 a.-
101 10012958-4 1 a.-
102 10018(,(,40 1 ICJ), DOU. TJPL[)l:R 

103 00572065--0001 1 Iii.AHO ASSl:lllLY 

10 4 00572065-0005 1 Q.AMJ 
B 

105 005720b5-0017 3 Q.AND 

106 00572065-0018 1 61.AHD ASSl:lllL Y 

107 OO:l7206:5- 0034 1 Col.lflD ASSl:lllL Y 

108 011572065-0042 1 Q_AMJ 

109 00572065- 0136 1 Q.AND 

c llO 00600007- 1091 1 DUST, CINCC11J1. AUD 

Ill 00601843- 0251 1 NITLNNoll. "5SIJIBI..[ D 

112 OIJ'l25442-D6'!2 2 IH:S, 0..10.9, M6 X 40 

113 OO'R:lHB-0810 4 SHCS. C..12.9, M8 X 12 

114 00925448-1019 2 SHCS. CLl2.9. HlO X 30 

0 115 00925448- 1215 4 SHCS, Cl.12.9, M12 X eel 

116 4 'WASH(R, MB 

117 01069091- 0l33 4 lllSS. HCTR'IC 

118 4 A/ljl[ l!RACl:[T 

119 010694l0-043'l 1 

12 0 01069410-()44 ] 1 

ALL LENGTHS ARE IN METER, 
UNLESS OTHERVJSE llCITED 

G PARTS NOT SHO'WN IN MODEL 
IT[M fY<R I N.J411ER DTV OCSCRIP1 ION 

200 100012470 l CABLE, ASSCHBLCD 

2 01 100100173 l CABl.E. 
202 100126647 1 CABLE, ASl:EHBL(O 

203 10015064• l CAILE, ASSE"ll[D 
H 20• OllJOf6 70-000. 27 laiNWl1 

206 DODI05'19-00DO 6 ICONDJ11 
207 DOIJ.463-45--0000 15 CDNllJll 

208 1001•6693 l CA!ll.E. i'SSD<ll.E D 

209 00570452- 0136 1 CAILE. ASS£Mll.CD 
210 00600638- 0001 2 Sl[[VJI(;, CJllU 

212 Oll>03218-0003 9 .5 CABLE,Cct<T11!1.., 12 tnND. 1.5HM2 

PARTS NOf ON DRAVJNG 
ITEH PIRI IUOCR an OCSCRIPTION 

300 0060137'HlCIO:! 4Cl CABLE. 116-IC. lll.K 

301 0D601579-0006 10 CABLE, tttb-IC, \JHJT( 

302 00601B57-D052 7 TERHl>W., • t6-14•\IG, 114 Sl UD 

303 3 TERHJNH.., 316-J• AllG, SP..IC[ 

CAUTION: 
CHANGING THE INTRINSICALLY SAFE C!TCUIT 
DR COMPONENT MAY RESULT IN AN UNSAFE 
CONDITION. 

NOTES' 

()LEAVE INSULATION ON I.S.C. CABLE UP TD. 
CONNECTION POINT INSIDE ENCLOSURE BOX 
AND COVER CABLE 'JJTH SLEEVING. 

SEE MACHINE SALES ORDER roR COMPONENT 
DETAIL DRAVING. 

'w'IRING SHOVN ON MACHINE VIRING DIAGRAM. REFER 
TO MACHINE SALES ORDER FOR \.'IRING DIAGRAM l'lJMBER. 

SEE SKD25273-0002 FDR CRIMP-ON TERMINAL 
CONNECTOR INFORMATION. 

ALL 'w'ELDS TO BE 483 HPo HINIMUM TENSILE. 

RECEIVER <REF.) FREQLCNCY SEE REMOTE LOOSE MHZ PARTS KIT 
I00017329 458.525 
I00016248 458.600 

*ITEMS APPEAR ON REMOTE LOOSE PARTS KIT. HYDRAULIC CABLE 
CONN. 

VN.VE BANK 
CONN. 

0601843-0252 <REF) DOME ASSEHBL Y 
00603lll-0005 <REF> ANTENNA \JHIP 

SCALE 0.400 

0 

- ©am 
D 

0 

00601843-0248 <RED* 
UMBILICAL CABLE 

DUST COVERS RETAINING IJIRE AND RIJll THROUGH 
CLAMP AS SHO\JN FASTEN LOOP UNDER CAP SCRE\J 
BffORE TIGHTENING. 

SEE DRA\./I NG 5000012923 FOR REMOTE INSTRUCTIONS. 

li)TACKIJELD ONE CAPSCREIJ AND LOCK...,ASHER SECURELY TD KEEPER 

0 0 
DEMULTIPLEXER/ 

BATTERY BACK- UP 
ENCLOSURE 

0 0 
SCALE 0.400 

)JIE REMOTE 
STATION 

0 

0 

SCALE 0.400 REMOVE PLUG 

SCALE 0.500 

AND INSTALL 0 
REPLACE EXISTING HARDIJARE FOR GLAND 

KEEPERS USING: 00902224- 0049 (REFl 
CAP SCREV 00900306-0003 CREFl LOCK 

VASHER IJHEN REQUIRED 

SCN.E 0.400 

R.H. CONTROLLER 

CCllTYrlE"D PRODUCT 
.................... 

.... .._.i 1 .. .,,...-..-1 ol ttw 
c.-tl,_,_., .... ....,.._ 

CEl1Tlf1£D ASSCNJl. Y 
t:ff-1n11 ... Rtr....ah'°li 

SEE TABLE V£RSIOH 02 

CHANGE NO. 1123583 
VIEJCHT 

"CJ DRAWN BY S.B.ll(ER 
Ult'IS 

CAO SYSTEM NJlOCAO 
DATE 

OR'tJ SC>U: 
USE 

NONE 

WACHINE 
100193-129 l.IOOEL 

11 

06.05.06 
SHEET 

01 Of 02 

14CM 

12 

DWG. 
NO. 

13 

10utt\ 

KIT, CABLE, REMOTE CONTROL 

100256485 
14 



A 

B 

c 

D 

G 

H 

51-22-10-92 

ESO 

e 
0 

FRONT VIE\J OF S\JING-OUT PANEL 
IN R.H. CONTROLLER 

SECTION A-A 

ALL VELDS MUST BE 483 MPo. MINIMUM TENSILE. 

SEE MACHINE SALES ORDER FDR REMOTE BILL OF MATERIAL 

--=-- -=-
{ ~ 

o\ 
( ll\ 

00 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 . 0 0 0 

. 
0 0 0 

0 

0 0 
0 00 mRT 0 

( 
I 1 . 

_} 

0 

BACK VIE\J OF S\JJNG- OUT PANEL IN R.H. CONTROLLER 
ON MACHINES \./ITH 600 AMP CUTTER BR EAKER. 

0 

0 

l_ 

RE LAY FUNCTION PART NUMBER BILL OF MATERIAL 

PCT PO VER CENTER TRIP 00601054-0052 ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION 

RT REMOTE TRACTJON 00601054- 0052 
1 00600007-0827 1 VARISTOR, MDV . ISOV. RMS, 20 JOULES 

MSR MEDIUM (2ND) SPEED TRACTION 00601054- 0052 
2 00600007-0894 6 SOCKET. RELAY. KHU 

HSR HIGH C3RD) SPEED TRACTION 00601054-0059 3 00600007- 0895 6 SPRJt>li. HDLD-DDl.'N, KHU RELAY 

ESD EMER. STOP OVERR IDE 00601054- 0059 4 00600744-0250 1 RELAY 

LSR REMOTE LIGH TS S~ ITCH 00601054-0059 5 00601054- 0052 3 RELAY 

6 00601054-0059 3 RELAY 

7 00900305-0055 2 WASHER, LOCK, NO. 8 

8 0090036c- oo76 c SCRE'w'. MACHINE. GR. L B-3c X JIB 

9 00900362-0106 12 SCRE\.l,MACH,FILL!STER,HD 

10 00900415- 0008 2 BURR. SPECIAL , NO. 7 

11 00900609-0002 12 VASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 

0 0 

0 0 0 

0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 
0 

0 

0 0 

0 8 
0 0 

INSIDE VIE\J OF MASTER STA TIDN 

FRO NT VIE\J OF S\JING- OUT PANEL IN R.H. CONT ROLL ER 
\J ITH ALTERNATE LOCATION OF HSR RE LAY 

00 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 00 

0 

0 0 

0 0 0 
0 

LJ 0 0 

0 0 0 0 o" 
0 

0 0 0 go 0 o O o 

~ 0 HSR 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 

RTm o OL 0 0 

l 0 

BACK VIE\./ OF SW' ING-OUT PANEL IN R.H. CONTROLLER 
ON MACHINES \./ ITH 400 AMP CUTTER BREAKER. 

m MSR 

GLOBAL CCRTIF"ICD PRODUCT 

l'to ,.,od1fco't1or'I ger-~rt~ 

wti hout tti. Qppt"'Ova.l oF' tM 

cer-tlflc o."Uon ""91~ 

CERTIFIED ASSEMBl Y 
Certlfica tion Reference /Jroll'ing 
AusVo.101 
Uniteol Kingdon• 
Uni1:od Stab~5000015127 
So ... th Arrico• 

A 1 tl1J!!lii//, DESIGN 
~LOCATION 

FRANKLIN, PENNSYLVANIA 

DESCRIPTION 

DWG. 
NO. 

13 

KIT, CABLE, REMOTE CONTROL 

100256485 
14 16 



KIT,CABLE,REMOTE CONTROL 

Item Part Number Description Qty 

A 100256485 KIT,CABLE,REMOTE CONTROL 1 

1 00600007-0827 I ' VARISTOR.METAL OXIDE 1 

2 00600007-0894 SOCKET, RELAY, KHU 6 

3 00600007-0895 SPRING, HOLD-DOIMJ, KHU RELAY 6 

4 006007 44-0250 RELAY 1 

5 00601054-0052 RELAY 3 

6 00601054-0059 RELAY 3 

7 00900305-0055 WASHER, LOCK, NO. 8 2 

8 00900362-0076 SCREW, MACHINE, GR. 1, 8-32 X 3/8 2 

9 00900362-0106 SCREW,MACH,FILLISTER,HD 12 

10 00900415-0008 BURR, SPECIAL, NO. 7 2 

11 00900609-0002 · WASHER, LOCK, NO. 6 12 

100 100128583 CLAMP 1 

101 100128584 CLAMP 1 

102 100186640 1 • BOX, DEMULTIPLEXER 1 

103 00572065-0001 GLAND ASSEMBLY 1 

104 00572065-0005 GLAND ASSEMBLY 1 

105 00572065-0017 GLAND ASSEMBLY 3 

106 00572065-0018 I ' GLAND ASSEMBLY 1 

107 00572065-0034 GLAND ASSEMBLY 1 

108 00572065-0042 GLAND ASSEMBLY 1 

109 00572065-0136 GLAND ASSEMBLY 1 

110 00600007-1091 COVER,DUST,CONNECTOR,AUD 1 
I 

111 00601843-0251 · ANTENNA, ASSEMBLED 1 

112 00925442-0622 BOL T,HEX HD,M6 X 1,40,GR 10.9 2 

113 00925448-0810 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,MS,12,CL 12.9 4 

114 00925448-1019 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,M10,30,CL 12.9 2 

115 00925448-1215 SCREW,CAP,SKT HD,M12,20,CL 12.9 4 
I 

116 00925499-0800 WASHER PLAIN MS 4 

117 01069091-0133 BOSS, METRIC 4 

118 01069119-0004 BRACKET, ANGLE 4 

119 01069410-0436 I . PAD 1 

120 01069410-0441 I ' PAD 1 

200 100012470 CABLE,ASSEMBLED,REMOTE,#18 AWG 1 

201 100100173 CABLE,ASSEMBLED,REMOTE, 12 CONDUCTOR 1 

202 100126647 CABLE,ASSEMBLED,REMOTE 1 

203 100150644 CABLE,ASSEMBLED,REMOTE,#18 AWG 1 

204 00002670-000A I • CONDUIT, 1 I. D., FT. 27 

206 00010549-0000 CONDUIT, 1/2 l.D., FT. 6 

207 00046345-0000 CONDUIT, 1-3/8" I. D. , FT. 8 

208 100146693 CABLE,ASSEMBLED,REMOTE, 12 CONDUCTOR 1 

209 00570452-0136 CABLE, ASSEMBLED 1 

210 00600638-0001 I ' SLEEVING, FIBERGLASS, 1/2 NOM, BLK, FT 2 

212 00603218-0003 CABLE,CONTROL, 12 CONDUCTOR, 1.5MM2 10 

300 00601579-0005 I • CABLE, #16-1C, BLK, FT 40 



KIT,CABLE,REMOTE CONTROL 

Item Part Number Description Qty 

301 00601579-0006 CABLE, #16-1C, 'M-lT, FT 10 

302 00601857-0052 TERMINAL, #16-14 AWG, 1/4 STUD 7 

303 00601857-0069 TERMINAL, #16-14 AWG, SPLICE 3 

~ 

I 

I 
I 

! 

I 

I 
I 



KIT,GLAND 

Item Part Number Description Qty 

A 100199557 KIT.GLAND 1 

00572065-0006 GLAND ASSEMBLY 1 

2 00572065-0016 GLAND ASSEMBLY 5 

3 00572065-0017 GLAND ASSEMBLY 5 

4 00572065-0134 GLAND ASSEMBLY 

I 

l 




